

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.61 of 2025

Date of Order: 01.12.2025

Shri. Bimlan Sohshang

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. Syngkon, Asst.PP (R:1-2)
Ms. B.L. Lyngkhoi, Adv (R:3)

On prayer made, the petitioner is allowed to bring on record the evidence recorded by the Trial Court in Sessions Case No.5 of 2025 with regard to the extent of alleged injuries sustained by the complainant/respondent No.3 herein by way of an additional affidavit. Liberty is also granted to bring on record any other piece of evidence which may be necessary for adjudication of this matter in hand.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.12.2025
"Shrity,PS"